

Commvault Appoints Global Cybersecurity Expert Melissa Hathaway to Chair the Commvault Cyber Resilience Council

October 30, 2023 at 8:30 AM EDT

Hathaway brings over three decades of cybersecurity and digital risk management strategy for governments, global organizations, and Fortune 500 companies

TINTON FALLS, N.J., Oct. 30, 2023 /PRNewswire/ -- Commvault, a leading provider of data protection and cyber resilience solutions for hybrid cloud organizations, today announced that Melissa Hathaway will join Commvault as a strategic advisor and serve as the chairperson for Commvault's newly formed Cyber Resilience Council. Under Hathaway's leadership, the council will advise on emerging security trends and cyber threats as well as highlight best-practices in cyber resilience, all of which can play a key role in shaping product development, defining partnership opportunities, and quiding business strategies.



Hathaway brings a unique combination of policy, technical expertise, and boardroom experience to Commvault. As President of Hathaway Global Strategies, she consults Fortune 500 companies on cybersecurity, enterprise risk management, and technology assessment. She advises clients regarding emerging cyber threats, policy initiatives, regulation, and other industry matters that may affect their current and future business.

Hathaway has worked with the highest levels of governments. She served in two presidential administrations, leading the Cyberspace Policy Review for President Barack Obama and the Comprehensive National Cybersecurity Initiative for President George W. Bush. She received the National Intelligence Reform Medal and the National Intelligence Meritorious Unit Citation for her leadership.

She has also worked extensively with international institutions like NATO, the International Telecommunications Union, the Organization of American States, and the World Bank, and is affiliated with distinguished institutions, including Harvard Kennedy School's Belfer Center for Science and International Affairs, Canada's School of Public Service, and Toronto Metropolitan University.

At Commvault, she is poised to steer the Cyber Resilience Council towards making meaningful and lasting impacts.

"I'm delighted to serve as a strategic advisor to Commvault and work with members of the Cyber Resilience Council," Hathaway said. "In an era of non-stop and escalating cyber threats, the need for cyber resilience has never been more imperative. Commvault plays a leading role in helping companies detect, respond and, if necessary, quickly recover from attacks. I look forward continuing to work with Commvault to advance resilience for organizations globally."

"We are thrilled to have Melissa Hathaway, a true luminary in the field of cybersecurity, lead our Cyber Resilience Council," said Sanjay Mirchandani, President and CEO, Commvault. "Her deep expertise, coupled with our mission, will undoubtedly help Commvault continue to pave the way for a safer, more resilient digital future."

To learn more about the Commvault Cyber Resilience Council, its roadmap, upcoming events, and next steps, please visit the Commvault website.

About Commvault

Commvault (NASDAQ: CVLT) is a global leader in cloud data protection. Our industry-leading platform redefines the next generation of data protection as the only solution with comprehensive data protection, proactive data defense, advanced ransomware protection, and a single view across all your data. This lets you secure, defend, and recover your data, applications, and production workloads – on-premises, in the cloud, over SaaS, or spread across hybrid and multi-cloud environments. The result is early warning of attacks, active defense to reduce the impact of intrusion, and rapid, accurate recovery of your data. Simply put, Commvault is data, protected. For over 25 years, more than 100,000 organizations have relied on Commvault to keep their data secure and ready to drive business growth. Learn more at www.commvault.com or follow us @Commvault.

Usew original content to download multimedia: https://www.prnewswire.com/news-releases/commvault-appoints-global-cybersecurity-expert-melissa-hathaway-to-chair-the-commvault-cyber-resilience-council-301970788.html

SOURCE COMMVAULT

Media Contact: Kevin Komiega, Commvault, 732-865-0458, mmelnyk@commvault.com; Investor Relations Contact: Michael J. Melnyk, CFA, Commvault, 978-834-6898, kkomiega@commvault.com